

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1852

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2016


ALLOCATION OF FUNDS


†1852.   SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the amount allocated for speedy implementation of railway projects during 2015-16;


(b)   the number of work orders issued so far along with the present

status of the remaining work, project-wise;


(c) whether the Government proposes to undertake doubling and electrification of railway line between Rewari and Sadulpur; and


(d) if so, the details thereof ?


 ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a):   An outlay of `36,309 Crore has been provided for new line, gauge

conversion and doubling projects during 2015-16.


(b):   In a Railway project, work orders of different types and values of

various activities/components of a project are issued by various units at different levels within Zonal Railway. No centralized record is maintained in this regard. Details of all projects with respect to sanctioned cost, expenditure upto 31.03.2015, revised outlay for 2015-

16 & proposed outlay for 2016-17 are given in Pink Book presented alongwith Railway Budget 2016-17 in the House on 25.02.2016 and is also available on website of Ministry of Railways

(i.e. www.indianrailways.gov.in).


(c) & (d):   At present, doubling/electrification of Rewari-Sadulpur

section is not under consideration.

 *****

